WELLSPRING

We Make A Difference

Bramley Park Academy & Elements Primary School

A’L
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Elements Primary School

Creative -Unique - Innovative

All governors have a statutory responsibility to read and understand Part 1 of Keeping Children Safe in Education, complete Prevent training and
declare a wide range of interests on an annual basis. The table below indicates when this was last completed.

Governor name

Date KCSiE Completed

Date Prevent
Completed

Date Cyber Security
Completed

Date DOI Completed

Declaration of Interest

Carrie Green

16.10.2025

16.10.2025

16.10.2025

16.10.2025

Employed by Wellspring
Academy Trust, Executive
Principal

Phillip Whitehead

25.09.2025

25.09.2025

25.09.2025

25.09.2025

NHS England & 24th South
West Leeds Scout Group -
Scout Group - Since July
2023/ Rebecca Whitehall -
Wife - Trustee, 24th South
West Leeds Scout Group -
since July 2022

Neil Hall

22.10.2025

22.10.2025

22.10.2025

22.10.2025

Wavenet - Strategy
Consultant & Vice
Chairman, Trust Governor,
BBG Academy

Laura Davis

29.09.2025

29.09.2025

29.09.2025

29.09.2025

University of Leeds -
Departmental
Administrator

Gemma Fletcher

23.10.2025

23.10.2025

23.10.2025

23.10.2025

Senior Administrator
Lawefield Primary School
Wakefield




Gemma Williams

22.09.2025

22.09.2025

22.09.2025

22.09.2025

Luminate Education Group
- Leeds City College Head
of Wellbeing & Relational
Practice & Anna Freud
Education Panel
September 2025 - July
2026

Mary Ruggles

17.10.2025

17.10.2025

17.10.2025

17.10.2025

Associate Principal,
Springwell Academy Leeds

Sian Raven

07.10.2025

07.10.2025

07.10.2025

07.10.2025

Employed by Wellspring
Academy Trust &Fusion
Gym, Trustee, January
2025

Lucy Turner

19.09.2025

19.09.2025

19.09.2025

19.09.2025

Teacher at Elements
Primary School

Mandy Hrintchuk

02.10.2025

02.10.2025

02.10.2025

02.10.2025

Employed by Wellspring
Academy Trust

Sarah Selwood

29.09.2025

29.09.2025

29.09.2025

29.09.2025

None

Martyn Smith

03.10.2025

03.10.2025

03.10.2025

03.10.2025

None




