





Bramley Park Academy & Elements Primary School

All governors have a statutory responsibility to read and understand Part 1 of Keeping Children Safe in Education, complete Prevent training and declare a wide range of interests on an annual basis. The table below indicates when this was last completed.

Governor name	Date KCSiE Completed	Date Prevent	Date Cyber Security	Date DOI Completed	Declaration of Interest
		Completed	Completed		
Carrie Green	16.10.2025	16.10.2025	16.10.2025	16.10.2025	Employed by Wellspring
					Academy Trust, Executive Principal
Phillip Whitehead	25.09.2025	25.09.2025	25.09.2025	25.09.2025	NHS England & 24th South
					West Leeds Scout Group -
					Scout Group - Since July
					2023/ Rebecca Whitehall -
					Wife - Trustee, 24th South
					West Leeds Scout Group -
					since July 2022
Neil Hall	22.10.2025	22.10.2025	22.10.2025	22.10.2025	Wavenet - Strategy
					Consultant & Vice
					Chairman, Trust Governor,
					BBG Academy
Laura Davis	29.09.2025	29.09.2025	29.09.2025	29.09.2025	University of Leeds -
					Departmental
					Administrator
Gemma Fletcher	23.10.2025	23.10.2025	23.10.2025	23.10.2025	Senior Administrator
					Lawefield Primary School
					Wakefield

Gemma Williams	22.09.2025	22.09.2025	22.09.2025	22.09.2025	Luminate Education Group
					- Leeds City College Head
					of Wellbeing & Relational
					Practice & Anna Freud
					Education Panel
					September 2025 - July
					2026
Mary Ruggles	17.10.2025	17.10.2025	17.10.2025	17.10.2025	Associate Principal,
					Springwell Academy Leeds
Sian Raven	07.10.2025	07.10.2025	07.10.2025	07.10.2025	Employed by Wellspring
					Academy Trust & Fusion
					Gym, Trustee, January
					2025
Lucy Turner	19.09.2025	19.09.2025	19.09.2025	19.09.2025	Teacher at Elements
					Primary School
Mandy Hrintchuk	02.10.2025	02.10.2025	02.10.2025	02.10.2025	Employed by Wellspring
					Academy Trust
Sarah Selwood	29.09.2025	29.09.2025	29.09.2025	29.09.2025	None
Martyn Smith	03.10.2025	03.10.2025	03.10.2025	03.10.2025	None